UTILITY RED
◎ Lock-in/Lock-out. Front lever release
◎Medium Duty, Full Extension
◎ Up to 100kg (220lb) Load Capacity
◎ No inner beam detach
◎Width: 19.1mm
◎ Height: 56mm
◎ Installation space: 19.1 +0.4/-0 mm
◎ Length: 450mm to 1000mm
◎ Extension: Full-Extension(100%)
◎Mounting: Side-mounting
(#10 or M5 or M6 COUNTERSUNK FLAT HEAD SCREW)
◎ Loading Capacity: 70-100kg/ 154-220lb per pair.
◎ Slides side mounted in a 600mm wide drawer/upright
◎ Finish: RoHS compliant Zinc Plated (Cr3+, up to 72 hours NSS TEST
corrosion resistance, custom-made optional up to 500  hours by
request)
◎ Bench tested to 50,000 cycles at 450mm length: 100kg load
Item No. A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) F(mm) Load/pair (kg)
4005.UTILRED-0450 450 450 96 224 192 320 100
4005.UTILRED-0500 500 500 96 256 224 384 100
4005.UTILRED-0550 550 550 128 288 256 416 100
4005.UTILRED-0600 600 600 128 320 288 480 90
4005.UTILRED-0650 650 650 160 352 288 544 90
4005.UTILRED-0700 700 700 192 352 352 576 85
4005.UTILRED-0750 750 750 224 352 352 608 85
4005.UTILRED-0800 800 800 224 416 416 672 80
4005.UTILRED-0850 850 850 224 448 448 704 80
4005.UTILRED-0900 900 900 288 448 480 768 70
4005.UTILRED-0950 950 950 320 480 480 832 70
4005.UTILRED-1000 1000 1000 352 480 512 864 70
G = 32mm. If vehicle mounted, two locks must secure the load, with shock & vibration factored into the slide selection. Allow +34mm for the latch length
 Datasheet: 2026/1
This datasheet and its content, including but not limited to specifications, drawings, and technical information, are the intellectual property of Sliding Systems, GSF Group and are protected by
copyright law. Any unauthorised reproduction, distribution, modification, or use of this document or its content, in whole or in part, without the prior written consent is strictly prohibited.
◎Maximum screw height/diameter:
DOWN
UP
If left side slide is mounted on the
right  side, the spring loaded locking
lever can be lifted up instead. With
the same effect on the opposite side.
◎ Component Material:
Beams: Cold rolled steel
Ball Cages: Cold rolled steel
Ball Bearings: Chromed steel C100
‘Global Company, Global Reach’
Unit 9, Gledrid Industrial Park, Chirk, Wrexham, LL14 5DG / Tel: +44 (0)1691 770303 / Email: info@gsfslides.com